## **RESOLUTIONS & ORDINANCES REFERRED TO STANDING COMMITTEES** File No. 14-4

## **Referrals Received from the County Board Chairperson** for the County Board Meeting on May 22, 2014

14-416 ORD	From the Milwaukee County Comptroller, on behalf of the Capital Improvements Committee, requesting authorization to amend Chapter 36 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances to temporarily modify due dates for 2014 and 2015, permanently eliminate monitoring requirements of capital improvement projects, and permanently assign staffing responsibility to the Office of the Comptroller. (Finance, Personnel, and Audit)
14-423 ORD	From the Milwaukee County Comptroller, requesting authorization to repeal Chapter 56.26 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances to comply with the requirement in Section 59.255 of the Wisconsin Statutes that the Comptroller shall oversee all of the County's debt.  (Finance, Personnel, and Audit)
14-443 ORD	A resolution/ordinance by Supervisors Jursik, Mayo, Sr., Borkowski, Dimitrijevic, Broderick, and Haas, amending Chapter 63 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances, relating to disorderly conduct concerning transit services in Milwaukee County. (Transportation, Public Works, and Transit)
14-450	A resolution by Supervisor Mayo, Sr., commemorating May 2014 as Motorcycle Safety Awareness Month and May 3 through May 10, 2014, as Motorcycle Safety Awareness Week. (Transportation, Public Works, and Transit)
14-451	A resolution by Supervisor Romo West, regarding consideration of candidates to be suggested to the governor for positions on the Milwaukee County Mental Health Board, pursuant to Wisconsin Statutes s.15.195(9).  (Health and Human Needs)
14-455	A resolution by Supervisors Staskunas and Lipscomb, Sr., requesting that a special election be ordered on November 4, 2014, to fill the vacancy in the Office of the Treasurer created by the resignation of Daniel J. Diliberti.

(Judiciary, Safety, and General Services)

14-468 A resolution by Supervisors Borkowski, Broderick, and Taylor, naming the Milwaukee County-owned woodlands located south of West Drexel Avenue and east of South 27th Street in the City of Oak Creek as the "Barloga Woods."

(Parks, Energy, and Environment)

## **RESOLUTIONS & ORDINANCES**

For Referral BY the County Board to Standing Committees on May 22, 2014

NONE